
HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 

List of schemes sanctioned towards Welfare of Minority Community 

 

ACR 1 Howrah High School 2 Units @11,82,747/- 23,65,494/- 

2 Howrah Muslim High School 2 Units @11,82,747/- 23,65,494/- 

3 Chirantani Vidyapith Girls’ HS 2 Units @11,82,747/- 23,65,494/- 

ACR Total 70,96,482/- 

Girls’ 
Toilet 

1 Howrah Urdu Girls’HS 1 Unit @ Rs.2,51,407/- 2,51,407/- 

2 Howrah Muslim High School 1 Unit @ Rs.2,51,407/- 2,51,407/- 

3 Howrah Hat High School 1 Unit @ Rs.2,51,407/- 2,51,407/- 

4 Chirantani Vidyapith Girls’HS 1 Unit @ Rs.2,51,407/- 2,51,407/- 

Girls’ Toilet Total 10,05,628/- 

Boys’ 
Toilet 

1 Howrah Hat High School 1 Unit @ Rs.2,49,064/- 2,49,064/- 

Boys’ Toilet Total 2,49,064/- 

Total amount sanctioned 83,51,174/- 

Amount released 51,00,000/- 

 

 

On field verification, it was found that sufficient land is not available within 
the school premises for new construction. 

Revised proposal placed for Construction of 6 ACR, 4 Girls’ Toilet and 1 
Boys’ Toilet, all along together, at Lichbubagan Madhyamik Siksha Kendra. 

 

 

 

 


